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v3v: savbi1011503 tambien vale
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4

         CALDERA OPTIMAX 

Posición Descripción Referencia
0 LIBRO DE INSTRUCCIONES 9160095
0 J.TRANSFORMACION N A B 9160104
0 CALZO ANTERIOR(2 PIEZAS) 9160097
0 CALZO VERTICAL(4 PIEZAS) 9160098
0 J.TRANSFORMACION B A N 9160103
0 TAPA DE CARTON (PLANTILLA) 9160156
0 CARTONAJE 9160096
1 CAMBIADOR DE CALOR H-20/GAS 9160143
1 RAMPA QUEMADOR 13 G.N. 9160017
1 RAMPA QUEMADOR 13 G.L.P. 9160018
1 LATERAL CUBIERTA 9160001
2 "PURGADOR AUTOM.1/2""" 9160144
2 JUNTA INYECTOR 9160020
2 SOPORTE CAMARA COMBUSTION 9160002
3 PASACABLE SILIC.D.14X21 CON. 9160132
3 INYECTOR (0.75) G.L.P. 9160022
3 INYECTOR (1.2) G.N. 9160021
3 SOPORTE TUBOS 9160003
4 TUBO TRANSPARENTE 8X12 9160133
4 "JUNTA 1/2""""" 9160023
4 PASADOR ALUMINIO D.3X6 9160004
5 "JUNTA 3/4""""" 9160025
5 TUBO D.14 VALVULA DE GAS 9160024
5 CAMARA DE COMBUSTION 9160005
6 TUBO BOMBA-CAMBIADOR D 18 9160051
6 "JUNTA 3/4""""" 9160025
6 FRONTAL CAMARA DE COMBUSTION 9160006
7 "JUNTA 1""""" 9160052
7 "VALVULA GAS ""845 SIGMA""" 9160026
7 SOPORTE VALVULA GAS 9160009
8 "BOMBA 1""" 9160053
8 TORNILLO ZINC.M-4X6 9160122
8 CAJA DE HUMOS CAL.ESTANCA 9160108
9 GRUPO RETORNO 9160055
9 TERMOSTATO CLIXON 105¦C 9160042
9 JUNTA DE VENTILADOR 9160109

10 "VALVULA SEGURIDAD M-H 1/2""""" 9160054
10 ELECTRODO CHISPA 9160028
10 SOPORTE VENTILADOR 9160110
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         CALDERA OPTIMAX 

11 GRUPO DE MANDO V.3.V. 9160060
11 CABLE ELECTRODO CHISPA 9160029
11 TAPA SUPERIOR CAMARA EST. 9160111
12 MICROINTERRUPTOR 2 HILOS 9160072
12 TAPA PROTECCION TARJETA 9160030
12 CUERPO CAMARA ESTANCA 9160112
13 MICROINTERRUPTOR 3 HILOS 9160073
13 CIRCUITO IMPRESO TF-AM 37 9160123
13 JUNTA MIRILLA 50.5X41X2 9160113
14 HORQUILLA MICRO 9160074
14 PANEL MANDOS 9160032
14 CRISTAL MIRILLA 9160114
15 SENSOR 10 K 9160075
15 LED BLANCO 9160033
15 BRIDA MIRILLA 9160115
16 JUNTA D.10.2 9160076
16 MANDO 9160034
16 PARTE INFERIOR CAM.EST. 9160116
17 GRUPO MEMBRANA DIFERENCIAL 9160077
17 EJE MANDO 9160035
17 MANGUITO COMP.PRESION 9160117
18 TUBO D.5 DESVIADOR 1 9160080
18 FUSIBLE 5X20 RAPIDO 2 A 9160036
18 CONTRATUERCA M-5 9160118
19 JUNTA TUBO VALVULA 9160081
19 SUJETACABLES 9160037
19 TUBO DE SILICONA D.4X7 9160119
20 TUBO D.5 DESVIADOR 2 9160082
20 TERMOMETRO BLANCO 9160038
20 JUNTA CAMARA EST.NEOPRENO 9160120
21 HORQUILLA TUBO DEPRES. 9160083
21 MANOMETRO BLANCO 9160039
21 BANDEJA 9160121
22 TUBO D.10 BY-PASS 9160084
22 PANEL AISLANTE 288X217X10 9160040
22 CUBIERTA 9160011
23 JUNTA TUBO BY-PASS 9160085
23 PANEL AISL.LATERAL 169X198X10 9160041
23 CERCO PUERTA 9160013
24 SUJ.TUBO BY-PASS 9160086
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24 VENTILADOR 9160126
24 PANEL PUERTA 9160014
25 INTERCAMBIADOR A-A 9160059
25 GUARNICION VENTILADOR 9160127
25 ARANDELA ELASTICA D.5 9160015
26 JUNTA CAMBIADOR 9160087
26 KIT SONDA ANTI-CONDENSACION 9160128
26 TORNILLO ZINC.4.2X9.5 9160016
27 TORNILLO 5X16 INOX. 9160088
27 TUBO DE SILICONA D.4X7 9160119
28 TUBO CAMBIADOR D.18 9160146
28 PRESOSTATO ARIA 9160130
29 HORQUILLA SUJ.BULBO 9160089
29 SOPORTE INYECTORES 9160044
30 TUBO D.8 VASO EXPANSION 9160090
30 TUERCA EXAGONAL M4 9160045
31 "JUNTA D.3/8""""" 9160091
31 PASATUBO D.8X28 9160131
32 "CONTRATUERCA 3/8""""" 9160092
32 TUERCA EXAGONAL M4 9160046
33 VASO DE EXPANSION 7 LITROS 9160093
33 TORNILLO ZINC.4.2X9.5 9160016
34 PASATUBOS 14X38 9160134
34 TORNILLO ZINCADO 3.5X16 9160048
35 TORNILLO M 6X8 9160094
35 TORNILLO SUJ.3.9X9.5 9160049
36 TORNILLO SUJ.PANEL 3X35 9160050
37 PASACABLE SILIC.D.14X21 CON. 9160132

009A TAPON CON DEPRESOR 9160056
009B ARANDELA DEL TAPON 128 9160057
009C LLAVE DE CARGA 9160058
011A DISTANCIADOR 9160061
011B OBTURADOR AGUA 9160062
011C MEMBRANA 9160063
011D MUELLE CON ASTA 9160064
011E TAPA CUERPO 9160065
011F JUNTA D.12X16 9160066
011G RACORD DEL MICRO 9160067
011H RACORD TAPON 9160068
011I OBTURADOR SANITARIO 9160069
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011L OBTURADOR BY-PASS 9160070
011M RACORD BY-PASS 9160071
017A ANILLO TORICO 9160078
017B MEMBRANA SANITARIO 9160079
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Posición Descripción Referencia 
0 LIBRO DE INSTRUCCIONES 9160095
0 TAPA DE CARTON (PLANTILLA) 9160156
0 CALZO ANTERIOR(2 PIEZAS) 9160097
0 CARTONAJE 9160096
0 CALZO VERTICAL(4 PIEZAS) 9160098
0 J.TRANSFORMACION B A N 9160103
0 J.TRANSFORMACION N A B 9160104
0 PLACA DATOS  G.L.P. 9160101
0 PLACA DATOS  G.N. 9160102
1 LATERAL CUBIERTA 9160001
1 CAMBIADOR DE CALOR H-20/GAS 9160143
1 RAMPA QUEMADOR 13 G.N. 9160017
1 RAMPA QUEMADOR 13 G.L.P. 9160018
2 SOPORTE CAMARA COMBUSTION 9160002
2 REJILLA QUEMADOR     9160019
2 "PURGADOR AUTOM.1/2""" 9160144
3 SOPORTE TUBOS 9160003
3 JUNTA INYECTOR 9160020
3 "JUNTA 3/4""""" 9160025
4 PASADOR ALUMINIO D.3X6    9160004
4 INYECTOR (1.2) G.N.   9160021
4   INYECTOR (0.75) G.L.P. 9160022
4 TUBO CAMBIADOR D.18 9160146
5 CAMARA DE COMBUSTION 9160005
5 "JUNTA 1/2"""""   9160023
5   TUBO BOMBA-CAMBIADOR D 18   9160051  
6 FRONTAL CAMARA DE COMBUSTION    9160006
6 TUBO D.14 VALVULA DE GAS 9160024
6 "JUNTA 1""""" 9160052
7 CAJA DE HUMOS 9160007
7 "JUNTA 3/4""""" 9160025
7 "BOMBA 1""" 9160053
8 SOPORTE CLIXON   9160008
8   "VALVULA GAS ""845 SIGMA""" 9160026
8 "VALVULA SEGURIDAD M-H 1/2""""" 9160054
9 OPORTE VALVULA GAS   9160009  
9 TORNILLO ZINCADO M 4X6   9160027
9   GRUPO RETORNO 9160055

10 REJILLA INFERIOR 9160010
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10 ELECTRODO CHISPA 9160028
10 INTERCAMBIADOR A-A 9160059
11 CUBIERTA   9160011
11 CABLE ELECTRODO CHISPA 9160029
11 GRUPO DE MANDO V.3.V.   9160060
12 REFRACTARIO FRONTAL   9160012
12 TAPA PROTECCION TARJETA 9160030
12 MICROINTERRUPTOR 2 HILOS   9160072
13 CERCO PUERTA 9160013
13 CIRCUITO  TN-AM 36 (09160123) 9160031
13 MICROINTERRUPTOR 3 HILOS 9160073
14 PANEL PUERTA 9160014  
14 PANEL MANDOS 9160032
14 HORQUILLA MICRO 9160074
14 HORQUILLA MICRO 9160074
15 ARANDELA ELASTICA D.5 9160015
15 LED BLANCO   9160033
15 SENSOR 10 K 9160075
16 TORNILLO ZINC.4.2X9.5 9160016
16 MANDO   9160034
16 JUNTA D.10.2 9160076
17 EJE MANDO 9160035
17   GRUPO MEMBRANA DIFERENCIAL   9160077
22 PANEL AISLANTE 288X217X10 9160040
22 TUBO D.10 BY-PASS 9160084
23 PANEL AISL.LATERAL 169X198X10 9160041
23 PANEL AISL.LATERAL 169X198X10 9160041
23 JUNTA TUBO BY-PASS 9160085
23 JUNTA TUBO BY-PASS    9160085
24 TERMOSTATO CLIXON 105¦C      9160042
24 SUJ.TUBO BY-PASS   9160086
25 TERMOSTATO CLIXON 75¦C 9160043
25 JUNTA CAMBIADOR 9160087
26 SOPORTE INYECTORES 9160044
26 TORNILLO 5X16 INOX. 9160088
27 TUERCA EXAGONAL M4 9160045
27 HORQUILLA SUJ.BULBO 9160089
28 TUERCA EXAGONAL M4    9160046
28 TUBO D.8 VASO EXPANSION     9160090
29 PANEL AISL.LATERAL 169X198X10 9160016
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29 TORNILLO ZINC.4.2X9.5 9160016
29 "JUNTA D.3/8""""" 9160091
30 TORNILLO ZINCADO 3.5X16 9160048
30 HORQUILLA SUJ.BULBO 9160092
31 TORNILLO SUJ.3.9X9.5 9160049
31 VASO DE EXPANSION 7 LITROS   9160093
32 TORNILLO SUJ.PANEL 3X35 9160050
32 TORNILLO M 6X8    9160094
9A TAPON CON DEPRESOR   9160056
9B ARANDELA DEL TAPON 128    9160057
9C LLAVE DE CARGA 9160058

11A DISTANCIADOR    9160061
11B OBTURADOR AGUA 9160062  
11C MEMBRANA 9160063
11D MUELLE CON ASTA 9160064
11E TAPA CUERPO 9160065
11F JUNTA D.12X16   9160066
11G RACORD DEL MICRO 9160067
11H RACORD TAPON   9160068  
11I OBTURADOR SANITARIO 9160069
11L OBTURADOR BY-PASS 9160070
11M RACORD BY-PASS    9160071
17A ANILLO TORICO 9160078
17B MEMBRANA SANITARIO 9160079
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Posición Descripción Referencia
0 LIBRO DE INSTRUCCIONES 9160095
0 TAPA DE CARTON (PLANTILLA) 9160156
0 CALZO ANTERIOR(2 PIEZAS) 9160097
0 CARTONAJE 9160096
0 J.TRANSF.0.80 NAB OM-25EI 9160158
0 J.TRANSF.1.30 BAN OM-25EI 9160157
0 CALZO VERTICAL(4 PIEZAS) 9160098
1 CAMBIADOR DE CALOR H-20/GAS 9160143
1 RAMPA QUEMADOR 13 G.N. 9160151
1 RAMPA QUEMADOR 13 G.L.P. 9160152
1 LATERAL CUBIERTA 9160001
2 "PURGADOR AUTOM.1/2""" 9160144
2 JUNTA INYECTOR 9160020
2 SOPORTE CAMARA COMBUSTION 9160002
3 PASACABLE SILIC.D.14X21 CON. 9160132
3 INYECTOR(0.80) G.L.P. 9160154
3 INYECTOR(1.30)G.N. 9160153
3 SOPORTE TUBOS 9160003
4 TUBO TRANSPARENTE 8X12 9160133
4 "JUNTA 1/2""""" 9160023
4 PASADOR ALUMINIO D.3X6 9160004
5 "JUNTA 3/4""""" 9160025
5 TUBO D.14 VALVULA DE GAS 9160024
5 CAMARA DE COMBUSTION 9160005
6 TUBO BOMBA-CAMBIADOR D 18 9160051
6 "JUNTA 3/4""""" 9160025
6 FRONTAL CAMARA DE COMBUSTION 9160006
7 "JUNTA 1""""" 9160052
7 "VALVULA GAS ""845 SIGMA""" 9160026
7 SOPORTE VALVULA GAS 9160009
8 "BOMBA 1""" 9160053
8 TORNILLO ZINC.M-4X6 9160122
8 CAJA DE HUMOS OM-25 EI 9160145
9 GRUPO RETORNO 9160055
9 TERMOSTATO CLIXON 105¦C 9160042
9 JUNTA DE VENTILADOR 9160109

10 "VALVULA SEGURIDAD M-H 1/2""""" 9160054
10 ELECTRODO CHISPA 9160028
10 SOPORTE C.DCHA. 9160147
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11 GRUPO DE MANDO V.3.V. 9160060
11 CABLE ELECTRODO CHISPA 9160029
11 SOPORTE C.IZDA. 9160148
12 MICROINTERRUPTOR 2 HILOS 9160072
12 TAPA PROTECCION TARJETA 9160030
12 TAPA SUP.CAMARA ESTANCA 9160149
13 MICROINTERRUPTOR 3 HILOS 9160073
13 CIRCUITO IMPRESO TF-AM 37 9160123
13 CUERPO CAMARA ESTANCA 9160112
14 HORQUILLA MICRO 9160074
14 PANEL MANDOS 9160032
14 JUNTA MIRILLA 50.5X41X2 9160113
15 SENSOR 10 K 9160075
15 LED BLANCO 9160033
15 CRISTAL MIRILLA 9160114
16 JUNTA D.10.2 9160076
16 MANDO 9160034
16 BRIDA MIRILLA 9160115
17 GRUPO MEMBRANA DIFERENCIAL 9160077
17 EJE MANDO 9160035
17 PARTE INF.CAMARA ESTANCA 9160150
18 TUBO D.5 DESVIADOR 1 9160080
18 FUSIBLE 5X20 RAPIDO 2 A 9160036
18 MANGUITO COMP.PRESION 9160117
19 JUNTA TUBO VALVULA 9160081
19 SUJETACABLES 9160037
19 CONTRATUERCA M-5 9160118
20 TUBO D.5 DESVIADOR 2 9160082
20 TERMOMETRO BLANCO 9160038
20 TUBO DE SILICONA D.4X7 9160119
21 HORQUILLA TUBO DEPRES. 9160083
21 MANOMETRO BLANCO 9160039
21 JUNTA CAMARA EST.NEOPRENO 9160120
22 TUBO D.10 BY-PASS 9160084
22 PANEL AISLANTE 288X217X10 9160040
22 BANDEJA 9160121
23 JUNTA TUBO BY-PASS 9160085
23 PANEL AISL.LATERAL 169X198X10 9160041
23 CUBIERTA 9160011
24 SUJ.TUBO BY-PASS 9160086
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24 VENTILADOR 9160047
24 CERCO PUERTA 9160013
25 INTERCAMBIADOR A-A 9160155
25 GUARNICION VENTILADOR 9160127
25 PANEL PUERTA 9160014
26 JUNTA CAMBIADOR 9160087
26 KIT SONDA ANTI-CONDENSACION 9160129
26 ARANDELA ELASTICA D.5 9160015
27 TORNILLO 5X16 INOX. 9160088
27 TUBO DE SILICONA D.4X7 9160119
27 TORNILLO ZINC.4.2X9.5 9160016
28 TUBO CAMBIADOR D.18 9160146
28 PRESOSTATO ARIA 9160130
29 HORQUILLA SUJ.BULBO 9160089
29 SOPORTE INYECTORES 9160044
30 TUBO D.8 VASO EXPANSION 9160090
30 TUERCA EXAGONAL M4 9160045
31 "JUNTA D.3/8""""" 9160091
31 PASATUBO D.8X28 9160131
32 "CONTRATUERCA 3/8""""" 9160092
32 TUERCA EXAGONAL M4 9160046
33 VASO DE EXPANSION 7 LITROS 9160093
33 TORNILLO ZINC.4.2X9.5 9160016
34 PASATUBOS 14X38 9160134
34 TORNILLO ZINCADO 3.5X16 9160048
35 TORNILLO M 6X8 9160094
35 TORNILLO SUJ.3.9X9.5 9160049
36 TORNILLO SUJ.PANEL 3X35 9160050
37 PASACABLE SILIC.D.14X21 CON. 9160132

009A TAPON CON DEPRESOR 9160056
009B ARANDELA DEL TAPON 128 9160057
009C LLAVE DE CARGA 9160058
011A DISTANCIADOR 9160061
011B OBTURADOR AGUA 9160062
011C MEMBRANA 9160063
011D MUELLE CON ASTA 9160064
011E TAPA CUERPO 9160065
011F JUNTA D.12X16 9160066
011G RACORD DEL MICRO 9160067
011H RACORD TAPON 9160068
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011I OBTURADOR SANITARIO 9160069
011L OBTURADOR BY-PASS 9160070
011M RACORD BY-PASS 9160071
017A ANILLO TORICO 9160078
017B MEMBRANA SANITARIO 9160079
024A SOPORTE VENTILADOR 9160110
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